
LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1995 

CHAPTER 249-—S.F.No. 127 
An act relating to slate lands; authorizing the conveyance of certain tax-forfeited and 

acquired [and that borders public water or natural wetlands in Hennepin county. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. CONVEYANCE OF TAX-FORFEITED LAND BORDERING ON PUBLIC WATER OR NATURAL WETLANDS, HENNEPIN COUNTY, 

TO THE CITY OF EDEN PRAIRIE. 
Subdivis pp _l__. SALE REQUIREMENTS. (gt) Notwithstanding Minnesota 

Statutes, sect ons 92.45, lO3F.535, gr_1_d 282.018, £1 t_h_e public @ provision pf 
_l\_/l_nnesota Statutes, chapter I_7._8_?,, Hennepin county _r_n_ay convey t_o t_h§ _c_i_ty pf 
Eden Prairie, without consideration, t_l1e_ tax-forfeited la_nc1_ bordering public 
water g natural wetlands i_n t_h_e c_ity o_f Eden Prairie Lu i_s described _ip subdivi- 
§i_op _2_, under t_h_e remaining provisions 9_f Minnesota Statutes, chapter E, 

(11) "_l"_l_1_e_ county h_a§ determined ttl1_at land i_s needed py Eden PrairieE 
park a_1;c_l open space purposes.

’ 

(Q) The conveyance must Q i_1_1_ a_ form approved by fie attorney general _a_n_d 
must provide th_at mg land reverts t_9_ t_h_e state pf Minnesota i_f i_t i_s n_ot used f_o§ 
park @ open space purposes under applicable laws, ordinances, @ regula- 
tions. 

Subd. A DESCRIPTION. @ @ gag fiy l_)§ conveyed i_s located ip 
Hennepin county £1 _i_§ designated a_s fll @ 25-116-22-33-0003. Q i_s legally 
described Q That Pal pf Outlet 1, Blulfs West, Embraced within tlg Southwest 
quarter 9_f Section ,2_§, Township 116, Range _?._2, according tp the g Q Q ip 
thy; office 9_f jig Hennepin county recorder. 

Sec. 2. SALE OF TAX-FORFEITED LAND; HENNEPIN COUNTY. 
(31) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, sections 92.45 a_ng 282.018, subdi- 

vision _l_, _a_n_d_ gig §al_e provision 9_f Minnesota Statutes, chapter 2_82_, Hennepin 
county play convey tp th_e c_it_y p_f_ Champlin _f_qg pg consideration th_e Q 
forfeited Lang bordering public water t_l_1_a_t _i§ described ip paragraph Q 

(Q) _'l:l_i_e conveyance must pg i_r_1_ a_ form approved _by _tl1_e_ attorney generalfl must provide that tm land reverts t_o th_e state pf Minnesota if i_t _i_s_ n_ot used fig; 
park purposes. 

(Q) The land that may p_e_ conveyed i_s located i_n Hennepin county E jg 
described as_:_ 

That p_a_rt o_f _9t Q, Block Q, auditor’s subdivision N9 L Hennepin county, 
Minnesota lying North pf _a lipg parallel y/_it_h_ grid distant 33,9 @ North o_fQ1§ 
South lipe pf Government Q 1, Section ,_l2, Township @, Range 2_l4 Henne- 
p_i_p county, Minnesota, app lying _E3_§_t_ pf g l_ipg parallel y/jg arg distant §_6__.§ 
feit _l3a1_st 9_f tlg West lir_i_e_ _o_f Lid Government _L_o_t Q (except U+S. H giway@ 
169). Subject t_o permanent easement fpg sanitary sewers granted t_o pg; metro- 
politan council gm March 2, 1995, bl th_e Hennepin county auditor. Subject ‘Q 
easements o_f record. 

(Q) IE county _l_1_2§ determined E th_e land i_s needed by Q5; 9i_ty pf Cham- 
plip _f_9_r_ park purposes. 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by etri-leeeu+.

Copyright © 1995 by the Office of the Revisor of Statutes, State of Minnesota. All Rights Reserved.
                                                                                



Ch. 249 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1995 2482 

Sec. 3. SALE OF TAX-FORFEITED LAND; HENNEPIN COUNTY. 
(Q) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, sections 92.45 a_n_d 282.018, subdi- 

vision L Hennepin county may s_ell tp Qt; Minnesota department pf transporta- 
tion tfi tax-forfeited land bordering public water that is described i_n paragraph 
(2).- 

b The conve ance must be in the form approved b the attorney general. _ ___Y__ __ .._ _ _ _X __ 
(g) (IE land E may pp conveyed i_s located ip t_h_e c_ity o_f Champlin, Hen.- 

nepin county a_ng i_s described as; 

Ea]; p_a_r_t_ 9_f Q Q, Block _§_,_ 
auditor’s subdivision @ Q1 Hennepin 

county, Minnesota, lying South o_f a_ HE parallel yvfl @ distant fl fegt 
North pf tfi South lirg pf Government _I:c_)t Q, Section Q1 Township @, Range 
_2_1_, Hennepin county, Minnesota, @ lying West o_f z_1 Iii parallel @ gQ 
p1_r_1t 3_6Q @ gs_t pf t_h_e West liie o_fg1ic_l Government Q § (except E High- 
yvgy E 169). Subject _tp permanent easement fpr sanitary sewers granted t_o th_e 
metropolitan council pp March _2_, 1995, py §l_1_e Hennepin county auditor. _S_pl3; 

jpgt t_o_ easements 9_f record. 

Sec. 4. SALE OF TAX-FORFEITED LAND; HENNEPIN COUNTY. 
(_a_) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, sections 92.45 a_r_1_c_l 282.018, subdi- 

vision 1, E th_e public % provision o_f Minnesota Statutes, chapter gg, Hen- 
nepin county fly convey t_o _t_lle_ 9_i1y o_f Corcoran fig; pp consideration ’_t_ll§ pg; 
forfeited laid bordering public water flat _i_s_ described i_n paragraph (9; 

(Q) The conveyance must pg i_p th_§ form approved l_3_y ;h_e attorney general 
a_rg must provide that t_h_e land reverts t_o Q state _o_f Minnesota i_f g is gfl used 
§o_r open space fl £0; creek gfl floodplain maintenance. 

(Q) The land that may pg conveyed is located i_n Hennepin county aid i_s 
describedg 

IE1 at pf t_l1_e Southwest guarter g tpp Northwest quarter lying south- 
westerly o_f county ;9_a§_ N_o_. l_Q @ ly_ir_1g northwesterly pf a_ l_i;1p bearing North 
4_6 degrees §Q minutes _8_ seconds E from Q point i_n South lin_e thereof, distant 
4114 E I_3a§t from Southwest corner thereof all running t_g the centerline g_t_” 

county gzg E _l_Q grid mg southeasterly _o__fa E bearing North 4_6 degrees 10 
minutes § seconds l3_a_st from e_1 point i_n West pg thereof distant 362.63 Lee_t 
North from Southwest corner thereof E running t_o centerline pf county gag 
N_9_. _1_O subiect (Q a permanent easement f_o_1; highway purposes as described i_n 
registrar pf titles document N_o; 2405452, recorded fly fl, 1993, _i_r_1 volume 
2077, gggg 622704. 

(Q) _'lle county lg determined glgt gig land i_s needed py @ c_ity o_f Corco- 
gz_1_n_ fpg open space _a_n_d Q creek a_r_i_d floodplain maintenance. 

Sec. 5. SALE OF STATE LAND; HENNEPIN COUNTY. 
(:3) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutg sections 92.45 g 94.09, subdivi- 

sions 2, Q, gt 4, (hp commissioner m_ay §e_ll file acguired §_t_a_t§:_ l_an_d lgering 
public water tllt i_s described i_n paragraph (Q1, under t_h§ remaining prov sions 
o_f Minnesota Statutes, chapter _9__4; 
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(Q) E conveyance must be _i_r_1 e form ageroved ey tlg attorney general. 
(e) 1 land E may be @ i_s located 93 Lake Minnetonka, fe Hennepin 

county, i_n the eity o_f Orono e_1_1_<_1_ te described Q follows: 
PARCEL L 
%I>%1_rt9_f1fi@15_-7f_e§10_1‘t11_6%5_3'9@0_I"G0Vernment. 
Let f, Section Eight (Q, Township fie Hundred Seventeen (117), 
Range Twenty-three (Qt, lying North ef e li_ne drawn gt Ligm angles 
te fine at @ Q _s_:g<_i_ section 31 a point 394.5 @ South o_fQ 
meander corner Q ’th_e it Iii ef §ei_c_1 section together Kite Q 
easement Q Qe_c_l eurposes 9_v_e_t t_l_1et_ tit _o_f gate _l_5._7 feet 1y_ieg 
southerly o_f % Iii an_d North o_f me county toa_d. 
ALSO, a_ll E pgt o_f Government Qt L Section §, Townshie ll_7, 
Range _2_?t, described _e_s_ follows: Commencing a_t 3 point where e lfl 
drawn earallel _vyit_h E distant _5i9 feet _\fi:_st Q th_e is‘: li_ne ef _S_e£ 
t_i9_n_ §_ intersects E northerly lifl o_f county ;L1 known ee 
Markeville gig Maple Plain Road; thence North parallel @ §2_1_i_d 
section l_iee 556.0 feet te the shore ef Maxwell’s gey, Lake Minne- 
tonka; thence southwesterly along tm shore o_f _s_a_ic_i fek_e 188.78 feet 
t_0§})(flWhlCh i_s 710.1 feet V_V§to_fg_iel section l_if1_eg1_n_d$)_@ 
northeasterly corner o_f @ conveyed ey deed recorded i_n Book @ o_f Deeds, 15 gg; thence southerly along tlg easterly liie ef E Q deeded gl_O_0_ feet tg t_h_e_ northerly l_it1_e_ 9f egg county fig, 
_se_i_d eeftt l_J_e_i_n_g jg-1 @ fleet ef tlg section gee; thence southeast- 
etfy along §e_i_d county E te th_e point ef commencement, 
EXCEPT tl1_e West 19 feet thereof, @ _Z(_) E fig measured a_t 
right angles from the westerly HE thereof; EXCEPT get pal 9_f tlg 
entire above described premises lying South o_f e fine drawn et _r_i_gti_t 
angles t_o_ the g1s_t Qrfe gfeeie section gt e point 394.5 feet South 

gg‘ 

tlg meander corner ef tlg erg fig e_f §_2ti_c_l section, together _\y_it_h_Q 
e.a_ .se._m. .em :9: read. pu_n_r ose_s_ 0_V<=_r mg YV_<2.s_t i2 .f1e_e_t 2: that 22;: 9: mg 
above described premises lying southerly o_f t_h_e_ E drawn gt r_igm 
angles te th_e it li_n_e gfgig section gt ,3 point 394.5 feet South 9_f 
tl1_e meander corner Q the eeet erg ef _se_ic_l section, according te gie 
recorded ,@ thereof gt file E o_f record i_n me office 9f fire Hen- 
neein County Recorder. 

PARCEL 2_. 
T_1H?E£@0_fLE_E2it5_3_2f_6§£9ffl12£.I1@_r19f______G0V6rnment Q t fig North o_f 2_1 %, Ifi Section _8_, Township ttL 
Range _2_§, egg _a_lf Q tg o_f Q L, Section §, Townshie _1_f1, 
Range 2_3_, described g_s_ follows: Commencing E a_ point where e ffg 
drawn earallel _vyit_h E distant §I_3_9_ feet flest ef _t_1te an liie Q egg 
Section § intersects Q northerly E o_f county §)a_d known _a_§ 

Markeville _2_i_I_1_C_l_ Maple Plain Road; thence North parallel wfif; eefl 
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section lin_e 556.0 feet t_o Q shore o_f Maxwell’s fly, Lake Minne- 
tonka; thence southwesterly along ;h_e shore o_f g_1_id_ la_k§ 188.78E 

i_s 710.1 Leggpfsgfi section lirlgfiafligg 
northeasterly corner _o_f lid conveyed py deed recorded i_n_ Book @ o_f Deeds, pp g3_7-, thence southerly along the easterly grip _o_f 

1_ar_1g s_g deeded fig 1:61 t_o fig northerly li_np o_f gig county 1, 
gaid pg l_)_e_i_r_1g 1% @ West o_f tl1_e section l_i1_i_e_; thence southeast- 
e_r_ly along gig county _rLd t_o tl1_e point _o_f commencement, 
EXCEPT _tl1§_ E 7_0 _f_e_e_t thereof, EXCEPT gag gt Q” tl_1_e_ entire 
above described premises lying South o_f a @ drawn at _r_igQ angles 
t_o fl1_€_3 gag li_ne pf _s_:1i_d section a_t Q point 494.5 fiegt South o_f t_l_1_§ 

meander corner E _th_e §_as_t liie pf gfl section, E l_a§t described 
pg @112, designated a_s li_ne_ :5; afil EXCEPT _tg1_t gt o_fE 
entire above described premises lyi_1_1g North pf g li_ne drawn a_t r_igl_1t 
angles pg ;h_e e_a§t lip_e_ fig section a_t _a point 394.5 f_ee_t South pf 
‘th_e meander corner pp Q gziit Iii o_f g1i_d_ section. 
PARCEL _3_. 
Commencing at g point distant 447.8 fig West Q“ a point i_n the _@ l_in_e 9_f Government Q 1 distant 376.35 @ South from t_l§ 
meander corner a_t tfi northeast corner 91' IE _1_; thence South 82.05 
f_e_et_; thence South 11 degrees 41 minutes West 115.38 fig t_o Q; 
actual point pf beginning‘ thence continuing South _l_l degrees 4_7 
minutes West 103.17 flag; thence South 3 degrees Q minutes Eas_t 
_7_l E Q th_e northerly li_r§ o_f County gpag Np, Q; thence westerly 
along §_@ % li_ne 4L2_ _f_e§t '39 g po_in_t distant 523.3 §ee_tE 
fr_orp_ t_l1§ _<3:1_st pg; 91% 1‘, thence North parallel @ s_ai_d gitE 
t_o a_ point gig West from point o_f beginning; thence f._a_s_t t_o begin- 
_n_ir_1g, Section §_, Township l1_7, RangeQ 
PARCEL 4_. Q _l_, Block L Moellers Addition, according t_o 13 recorded@ 
thereof, Hennepin County, Minnesota. 

(Q) The proceeds from tfi sale must b_e deposited i_n gig state treasury and 
credited pg @ water recreation account and E appropriated Q 115 commis- 
sioner pf natural resources §o_r_ acquisition pf water access sites. 

Sec. 6. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Sections 1 t_o Q a_g_e_ effective Q tl_1_e_ gy following final enactment. 
Presented to the governor May 30, 1995 
Signed by the governor June 1, 1995, 11:29 a.m. 
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